
\ Energy. RECEIVED 
NOV 2 2010 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

December 2, 2010 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Attention: Commission's Secretary's Office 
Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta 
Keystone Building 
2nd Floor 
Hamsburg, PA 17120 

RE: A-2010-2192350: Service by Mail of Application of Reliant Energy Northeast, 
LLC for Pennsylvania Electric Generation Supplier (EGS) License to Alleghany 
Power 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Pursuant to discussions with Staff, Reliant Energy Northeast LLC has by mail provided 
Allegheny Power with a copy of its Electric Generation Supplier License Application 
which was approved October 14, 2010. Enclosed please find the Certificate of Service 
and a copy of REN's letter to Allegheny Power. 

If you have any questions about this information, please contact me at 713-497-3491 or at 
awiHiams(a),reliant.com. 

^ / > U 3 
Aundrea Williams 
Director, Regulatory Analysis 

cc: Matthew Wurst 

{00099340,1 / 03-0081-7929) 



RECEIVED 
December 2, 2010 NOV 2 2010 

John L. Munsch, Attorney PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
Legal Department SECRETARY'S BUREAU 
Allegheny Power 
800 Cabin Hill Drive 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

RE: A-2010-2192350: Application of Reliant Energy Northeast, LLC for Pennsylvania 
Electric Generation Supplier (EGS) License 

Dear Mr. Rone: 

Reliant Energy Northeast LLC (REN) is sending this letter which provides the following 
information regarding our EGS License as it pertains to the Allegheny service territory in 
Pennsylvania. 

• REN filed an application to serve as an EGS provider in the state of Pennsylvania on 
August 4, 2010. 

- In answer to question #9 of the application REN expressed the desire to provide 
services throughout the entire state of Pennsylvania. 

- In answer lo question #10 of the application REN did not specifically mention the 
geographic area of Allegheny as a service area it was then proposing to serve. 

• REN published the required notice in the following newspapers: Philadelphia 
Inquirer, Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, Scranton Times, The Patriot News, Erie Times-
News and Williamsport Sun Gazette. These publications covered the entire state, 
including the Allegheny service area. REN provided a Publication Affidavit and 
supporting documentation to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (PAPUC) 
on August 31, 2010. 

• REN was approved at the PAPUC open meeting on October 14. 2010 as a licensed 
electric generation supplier (EGS) in the service territories of Allegheny Power, 
Duquesne Light Company, Metropolitan Edison Company, Pennsylvania Electric 
Company, PECO Energy Company, Pennsylvania Power Company, PPL Electric 
Utilities. Inc., and UGI Utilities, Inc.-Electric Division, within the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania. Since the Commission Order approved REN as an EGS for the entire 
state, rather than ask REN to re-file an entire application just for Allegheny's service 
territory, the Commission Staff asked REN to send Allegheny a letter with supporting 
documentation to assure Allegheny has the necessary information regarding REN's 
Reiiistration, 



To that end, enclosed, please find a completed Electric Generation Supplier Registration form for 
Reliant Energy Northeast LLC (REN). 

REN requests to participate in EDI supplier testing and other retail electric generation supplier 
functions in the West Penn (AP) service area. REN requests that EDI testing begin once our 
registration package is approved by Allegheny. 

• REN has included a copy of the Letter of Credit previously provided in Maryland for 
the Allegheny service area. Per the West Penn Electric Generation Supplier 
Coordination Tariff only one Letter of Credit is needed for all Alleghany service 
areas. 

If you have any questions about this information, please contact me at 713-497-3491 or at 
awilliams@reiiant.com. 

Sirj^rely, / 

Aundrea Williams 
Director, Regulatory Analysis 

mailto:awilliams@reiiant.com


Certificate of Service 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon 
the party, listed below, in accordance with requirements of §1.54 via Priority US Mail. 

Allegheny Power 
Legal Department 
West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power 
800 Cabin Hill Drive 
Greensburg, PA 15601-1689 

RECEIVED 
NOV 2 Z010 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Dated this 02'' day of December, 2010 

N 

faujfe IAJ(I^U7AL^ 
(Signature) 
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